

**Court No. - 48**

**Case :-** APPLICATION U/S 482 No. - 31735 of 2018

**Applicant :-** Anand Kumar Sinha And Anr

**Opposite Party :-** State Of U.P. And Anr

**Counsel for Applicant :-** Vidya Dhar Dubey, Vivek Dwivedi

**Counsel for Opposite Party :-** G.A., Sanjeev Kumar Yadav

**Hon'ble Om Prakash-VII,J.**

Mediation between the parties was not successful.

As a last opportunity, one week's time is granted to the opposite parties to file counter affidavit.

A week's time thereafter is granted to the applicant to file rejoinder affidavit.

List immediate thereafter on 24.1.2019.

Interim order, if any, shall continue till the next date of listing.

**Order Date :-** 4.1.2019

ss