

Court No. - 76

Case :- APPLICATION U/S 482 No. - 31735 of 2018

Applicant :- Anand Kumar Sinha And Anr

Opposite Party :- State Of U.P. And Anr

Counsel for Applicant :- Vidya Dhar Dubey, Vivek Dwivedi

Counsel for Opposite Party :- G.A., Sanjeev Kumar Yadav

Hon'ble Raj Beer Singh, J.

None for the applicant, however, learned A.G.A. and learned counsel for the opposite party no. 2 are present.

List this case on 20.09.2024.

Order Date :- 29.8.2024

SK Srivastava