



HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT ALLAHABAD

APPLICATION U/S 482 No. - 31735 of 2018

Anand Kumar Sinha And Anr

.....Applicant(s)

Versus

State Of U.P. And Anr

.....Opposite
Party(s)

Counsel for Applicant(s) : Arunesh Kumar Singh, Vidya Dhar
Dubey, Vivek Dwivedi

Counsel for Opposite Party(s) : G.A., Sanjeev Kumar Yadav

Court No. - 85

HON'BLE JAI PRAKASH TIWARI, J.

Sri Arunesh Kumar Singh, learned counsel for the applicants, Sri Sanjeev Kumar Yadav, learned counsel for O.P. No.2 and learned AGA for the State are present.

Learned counsel for the applicants prays for and is granted two weeks' and no more time to file rejoinder affidavit.

List on 13.1.2026.

(Jai Prakash Tiwari,J.)

December 2, 2025

KK Patel