



HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT ALLAHABAD

APPLICATION U/S 482 No. - 31735 of 2018

Anand Kumar Sinha And Anr

.....Applicant(s)

Versus

State Of U.P. And Anr

.....Opposite
Party(s)

Counsel for Applicant(s) : Arunesh Kumar Singh, Vidya Dhar
Dubey, Vivek Dwivedi

Counsel for Opposite Party(s) : G.A., Sanjeev Kumar Yadav

Court No. - 83

HON'BLE SUBHASH CHANDRA SHARMA, J.

Heard Miss Nirma Mishra, Advocate holding brief of Sri Prem Narayan Mishra learned counsel for the applicants appeared and states that she is to file Vakalatnama in Registry.

At the request of learned counsel for the applicants, list on 30.01.2026 to enable her to file rejoinder affidavit, if any.

It is made clear that no further time be given to her.

January 13, 2026

Suraj Srivastav

(Subhash Chandra Sharma,J.)